
2024 University of Portland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-19   Conf: 19-5   Home: 17-7   Away: 18-11   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (464), Opp (430)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (6), Holcroft (2), Patacsil (2), Thomson (1), Toglia (1), Opp
(5)   Picked Off: Bruce (1), Salk (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), McCarthy (12), Howard (3), Tsukada (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Stuhr 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (100-136), Howard (25-36), McCarthy (22-28), Stuhr (13-19), Brink (9-12), Gaston (8-11), Hebert (4-5), Codron (3-4), Folkins (3-4),
Gartrell (3-4), Segel (3-4), Tsukada (3-3), Rembisz (2-2), Douglas (1-1), Gillis (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Patacsil, Ben .384 50-46 177 34 68 4 1 7 49 95 .537 22 7 22 4 .464 3 0 4-5 57 115 5 .972
4 Holcroft, Jake .348 56-56 233 62 81 17 2 8 59 126 .541 34 2 36 0 .430 3 0 21-23 138 4 3 .979
22 Bean, Brady .321 46-44 165 30 53 10 1 6 38 83 .503 23 3 32 2 .405 4 1 2-3 40 23 2 .969
6 Scott, Spencer .316 46-41 155 38 49 11 0 3 27 69 .445 31 8 28 6 .447 3 1 0-0 40 80 7 .945
2 Scavotto, Evan .292 49-41 154 29 45 8 1 2 20 61 .396 21 5 49 2 .388 3 0 1-3 50 3 1 .981
28 Toglia, Zach .274 49-48 175 36 48 15 0 10 36 93 .531 24 6 52 2 .373 4 0 0-2 333 24 3 .992
14 Salk, Jonas .262 50-46 172 37 45 7 1 4 31 66 .384 16 18 37 1 .383 0 1 5-6 80 118 12 .943
23 Cooney, Christian .259 48-40 162 24 42 12 0 3 37 63 .389 12 5 49 3 .328 1 1 16-21 59 2 2 .968
24 Bruce, Gage .346 25-3 26 13 9 3 1 0 6 14 .538 4 1 5 0 .452 0 0 4-4 15 0 0 1.000
20 Howard, Tyler .331 38-34 136 25 45 11 1 3 20 67 .493 13 2 21 3 .395 1 3 0-1 305 30 0 1.000
13 Miller, Jace .263 10-4 19 7 5 0 0 0 6 5 .263 0 1 3 0 .300 0 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
16 Gomes, Tristan .255 33-21 94 16 24 7 0 2 11 37 .394 8 2 23 0 .327 0 1 0-0 87 8 2 .979
8 McCarthy, Riley .248 31-28 101 14 25 4 0 2 11 35 .347 13 5 25 2 .361 0 0 0-0 197 18 2 .991
21 Ramirez, Justin .246 24-11 57 10 14 3 0 0 4 17 .298 3 1 13 1 .295 0 1 1-2 18 0 0 1.000
25 Thomson, Jack .208 41-38 125 32 26 5 0 5 21 46 .368 20 17 35 2 .380 4 2 1-2 14 31 5 .900
19 Hebert, Curtis .167 19-0 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
5 Salvione, Vinny .125 5-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 1 0 .125 0 0 0-1 2 4 1 .857
15 Tsukada, Justin .071 8-2 14 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .143 0 0 7 0 .071 0 1 0-0 16 3 0 1.000
Totals .294 56-56 1979 409 582 119 8 55 378 882 .446 244 83 441 28 .390 26 12 56-74 1487 513 54 .974
Opponents .251 56-56 1893 283 475 89 8 49 263 727 .384 221 60 527 36 .344 22 14 50-69 1467 494 61 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Gaston, Carter 3.01 11-2 16 11 1 1-0 2 80.2 73 29 27 22 65 11 0 6 .239 8 5 0 2 3
31 Douglas, Tanner 3.32 4-0 25 0 0 0-1 10 38.0 29 15 14 24 40 4 0 1 .215 2 4 1 2 1
37 Brink, Nick 3.61 10-4 15 15 2 1-1 0 99.2 85 44 40 23 130 18 1 10 .229 7 7 0 3 2
19 Hebert, Curtis 4.05 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 2 26.2 25 13 12 13 20 9 0 2 .243 0 5 1 1 0
30 Rembisz, Ryan 4.18 1-1 19 0 0 0-0 1 28.0 31 20 13 13 24 5 0 4 .272 0 4 0 1 2
34 Stuhr, Sam 4.61 3-2 16 16 0 0-1 0 80.0 77 56 41 45 100 14 1 6 .253 3 7 1 3 3
18 Codron, Morgan 4.63 1-1 18 3 0 0-0 3 35.0 31 18 18 23 45 4 0 7 .237 5 11 1 2 0
17 Gillis, Brock 5.00 1-2 12 2 0 0-0 0 27.0 24 17 15 17 25 5 0 3 .242 1 4 1 0 2
11 Gartrell, Joey 5.23 2-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 20.2 23 16 12 8 23 2 1 2 .274 0 4 0 0 0
40 Folkins, Jack 7.23 2-1 13 1 0 0-1 1 18.2 24 17 15 11 11 6 0 0 .324 2 2 0 4 1
27 Segel, Kaden 7.53 1-4 14 4 0 0-0 0 34.2 44 31 29 19 37 10 3 7 .308 6 4 0 3 0
33 Palmer, Broden 8.10 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 4 3 1 2 0 1 1 .357 0 0 0 1 0
7 Ruffo, KJ 8.10 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 3 3 2 5 1 1 0 .267 1 3 0 0 0
Totals 4.39 37-19 174 56 3 4 19 495.2 475 283 242 221 527 89 8 49 .251 35 60 5 22 14
Opponents 6.59 19-37 218 56 0 1 8 489.0 582 409 358 244 441 119 8 55 .294 55 83 5 26 12



2024 University of Portland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Howard, Tyler 335 305 30 0 1.000 0 25 11 .694 3 0
15 Tsukada, Justin 19 16 3 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 1 0
21 Ramirez, Justin 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bruce, Gage 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Miller, Jace 11 10 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Douglas, Tanner 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Hebert, Curtis 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Gillis, Brock 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
18 Codron, Morgan 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
11 Gartrell, Joey 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
40 Folkins, Jack 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Toglia, Zach 360 333 24 3 .992 30 0 0 — 0 0
8 McCarthy, Riley 217 197 18 2 .991 0 22 6 .786 12 1
2 Scavotto, Evan 54 50 3 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Holcroft, Jake 145 138 4 3 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gomes, Tristan 97 87 8 2 .979 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Patacsil, Ben 177 57 115 5 .972 24 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bean, Brady 65 40 23 2 .969 5 0 0 — 0 0
23 Cooney, Christian 63 59 2 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Scott, Spencer 127 40 80 7 .945 9 0 0 — 0 0
14 Salk, Jonas 210 80 118 12 .943 28 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gaston, Carter 17 3 13 1 .941 1 8 3 .727 0 0
25 Thomson, Jack 50 14 31 5 .900 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Segel, Kaden 8 4 3 1 .875 0 3 1 .750 0 0
5 Salvione, Vinny 7 2 4 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Brink, Nick 13 5 6 2 .846 0 9 3 .750 0 0
34 Stuhr, Sam 9 4 3 2 .778 0 13 6 .684 0 0
30 Rembisz, Ryan 6 0 3 3 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Palmer, Broden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ruffo, KJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2054 1487 513 54 .974 114 100 36 .735 16 1
Opponents 2022 1467 494 61 .970 105 112 33 .772 8 1


